Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

ATTACHMENT A

Vacancy Reason/
Term of Office

Vacant

Since

District

AUBERRY VOLUNTEER FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CSA NO.

50)
Richard Schacher, Jr. Term Expired 04/01/19
New Term to 04/01/223

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD

Francine M. Farber Term Expired 04/01/19
(Public Interest) New Term to 04/01/22

Katie Lynn Rice Term Expired 04/01/19
(Family of Consumer) New Term to 04/01/22

Curtis A. Thornton Term Expired 04/01/19
(Public Interest) New Term to 04/01/22

Shantay R. Davies-Balch Term Expired 04/01/19
(Public Interest) New Term to 04/01/22

Vacant New Position 04/06/15
(Public Interest) New Term to 04/01/20

Vacant New Position 04/06/15
(Family of Consumer) New Term to 04/01/21

Renee Stilson Term Expired 04/01/18
(Family of Consumer) New Term to 04/01/21

Vacant Resignation 02/27/19

New Term to 04/01/21

(Held by Ward Scheitrum)
(Public Interest)

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

DISTRICT 1 — Pierre Saint-Fleur (Consumer/Family/Public Interest), Debbie Xiong (Family/Public Interest),
Jacqueline Hampton (Consumer/Family/Public Interest), Francine M. Farber (Public Interest),
Francine M. Farber (Public Interest), Katie Rice (Family/Public Interest)

DISTRICT 2 — Sandra L. Williams (Family/Public Interest), Linda Ferrari (Family/Public Interest), Curtis A.
Thornton (Family/Public Interest)

DISTRICT 5 — Bobby Robert Bliatout (Family/Public Interest), Iris P. Medina (Consumer/Family/Public
Interest), Amanda Boone (Consumer/Public Interest)
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Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

CHILD CARE & DEVELOPMENT LOCAL PLANNING COUNCIL

Vacancy Reason/
Term of Office

Vacant

(Held by V. Mouanoutoua)

Provider

Sandra R. Flores
Community Rep.

Cherella Nicholson
Discretionary Position

Vacant

(Held by G. De La Cruz-Pulido)

Consumer

Vacant

(Held by Freda Kaprielian)

Public Agency

Vacant

(Held by Alex Ramos)

Discretionary Position

Vacant

(Held by Tammy Rosenberg)

Consumer

Vacant

(Held by Gregory Melton)

(Provider)

Sloane Golden
(Provider)

Resignation
New Term to 01/03/23

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Expired Term
New Term to 01/04/21

Expired Term

New Term to 01/04/21

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Resignation
New Term to 01/03/23

Term Expired
New Term to 01/04/21

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Vacant
Since

12/21/11

01/07/19

01/03/17

01/05/09

01/03/11

04/25/07

01/05/15

01/05/15

01/07/19

District

Note: Annual Certification required regarding membership structure being 20 percent consumers, providers,
public agency representatives, community representatives and discretionary

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

DISTRICT 1 - Yolanda Cruz (Public Agency)

CHILDREN & FAMILIES COMMISSION

Vacant

(Held by Dr. Marcia E. Sablan)

Vacant

(Held by Maria Cavazos)

Shannon Koontz-Monis

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

Expired Term
New Term to 01/04/21

Resignation
New Term to 01/03/23

Term Expired
New Term to 01/03/23

DISTRICT 3 — Shantay R. Davies Balch (Eastside)

01/03/17

01/01/16

01/07/19

Westside
of 99

Westside
of 99

Eastside
of 99
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason/
or Former Incumbent Term of Office

CITIZENS REVIEW PANEL (Library Sales Tax)

Artie Padilla Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Steve Rapada Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

J. Fitzgerald Kelly Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Peter K. Rooney Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

CIVIL SERVICES COMMISSION

Tom Whiteside Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

COALINGA-HURON CEMETERY DISTRICT

Juanita M. Veliz Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

COALINGA-HURON MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT

Vacant Expired term
(Held by William Mouren) New Term to 01/06/20

COMMISSION ON THE STATUS OF WOMEN

Torella Minor Term Expired
New Term to 06/30/19

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 2 — Leila Almari-Kassim

EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE COMMITTEE

John G. Borboa Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Vacant Expired Term
(Held by David Paris) New Term to 01/04/21

Gary K. Krboyan Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Krista L. Kaups, MD Expired Term
(Fresno-Madera Med. New Term to 01/03/23

Society Rep.)

Vacant
Since

01/07/19

01/05/15

01/07/19

01/07/19

01/07/19

01/07/19

01/04/16

06/30/17

01/07/19

01/03/17

01/07/19

01/07/19

District

At-Large

1&4

At-Large

At-Large
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Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

FOSTER CARE STANDARDS & OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Vacancy Reason/
Term of Office

Vacant
(Held by Charlene White)

Oscar G. Williams

Vacant
(Held by Nathan Lee)

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

DISTRICT 1 — Jill Stepke

DISTRICT 2 — Oscar G. Williams
DISTRICT 3 — Cheryl A. Whittle

FRESNO REGIONAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Deemed Resigned
New Term to 01/03/23

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Resignation
New Term to 01/03/23

Vacant
(Private Sector)

Vasili Sotiropulos
(Private Sector)

Vacant
(Held by Bret Slusser)
(Joint City/County Labor)

Vacant
(Held by Tom Abshere)
(Joint City/County Labor)

Lacy Barnes
(Joint City/County Labor)

Aracelli Holland
(Joint City/County
ED/Govt)

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

DISTRICT 2 — Vasili Sotiropulos (Private), Brian Chambers (ED/Gowt)

New Position
New Term to 11/01/19

Expired Term
New Term to 11/01/20

Resignation

New Term to 11/01/19

Resignation
New Term to 11/01/20

Expired Term
New Term to 11/01/20

Term Expired
New Term to 11/01/19

Vacant
Since

03/14/18

01/07/19

10/05/17

05/24/16

11/01/18

11/29/16

07/25/17

11/01/18

11/01/17

DISTRICT 5 — Elizabeth K. Rivinius (Labor), Lenora Lacy Barnes (Labor)

FRESNO WESTSIDE MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT

Vacant

(Held by George Kenneson)

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

01/07/19

District

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large

lor4
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Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

HISTORICAL LANDMARKS & RECORDS COMMISSION

Vacancy Reason/
Term of Office

Elizabeth M. Laval
(Commission Nomination)

Rose Marie Cagila
(Commission Nomination)

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

DISTRICT 5 —Iris P. Medina

HOUSING AUTHORITY

Venilde L. Miller

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Resignation
New Term to 02/01/21

Vacant
Since

01/07/19

01/07/19

03/19/19

District

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large
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Name of Incumbent
or Former Incumbent

HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Vacancy Reason/
Term of Office

Vacant

Since

George A. Finley Sr.

Margaret A. Zavala
(Biola Area)

Leticia Fernandez
(Cantua Creek Area)

Sue Ruiz
(Easton Area)

Keith Eubanks
(Tranquillity Area)

Vacant
(Held by Joseph Chavez)
Calwa
Narinder “Nick” Sahota
Isabel Solorio

(Lanare Area)

Henry F. Murrieta
(Malaga Area)

Vacant
(Held by Jeffrey Roberts)
Friant

Vacant

(Held by Jeffrey L. Williams)

Auberry-Tollhouse

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/22

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/22

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/22

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/22

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/22

Deemed Resigned
New Term to 01/04/21
Expired Term

New Term to 01/03/22

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/22

Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/22

Deemed Resigned
New Term to 01/04/21

Resignation
New Term to 01/04/21

01/05/15

01/07/19

01/07/19

01/07/19

01/07/19

10/19/15

01/07/19

01/07/19

01/07/19

04/09/12

02/12/14

DISTRICT 1 — Sue Ruiz, Leticia Fernandez, George Finley, Keith Eubanks

DISTRICT 4 — Isabel Solorio, Narinder Sahota, Henry Murrieta

District
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason/
or Former Incumbent Term of Office

IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Vacant Deemed Resigned
(Held by Gary Williams Jr.) New Term to 01/03/23
(Consumer)

John Fehr Expired Term
(Consumer) New Term to 01/04/21

Vacant Deemed Resigned
(Held by Alberto R. Lucero) New Term to 01/04/21
(Consumer)

Colvie W. Bedford Expired Term
(Consumer) New Term to 01/03/23

Vacant Expired Term

(Held by Melanie Youa Vang) New Term to 01/03/23
(Consortium Nomination)

Sophie Vang Expired Term
(Consortium Nomination) New Term to 01/03/23

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 5 — Jennifer McLelland (Provider)

LAW LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Scott D. Baly Expired Term
New Term to 01/06/20

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 2 — Scott D. Baly

PARLIER CEMETERY DISTRICT

Vacant Deemed Resigned
(Held by Michael Kenney) New Term to 01/07/19

RECREATION & WILDLIFE COMMISSION

Leland R. Nilmeier Expired Term
New Term to 01/03/23

Brandon Hill Expired Term
New Term to 01/04/21

Vacant
Since

07/03/17

01/05/09

01/03/17

01/03/11

01/05/15

01/07/19

01/07/19

10/25/15

01/07/19

01/07/13

District

At-Large

At-Large

At-Large
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Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason/ Vacant
or Former Incumbent Term of Office Since District

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT (CITIZENS ADVISORY
COMMITTEE)

Sarah Sharpe Expired Term 01/31/17 At-Large
(Environmental Rep.) New Term to 01/31/20

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 2 — Dolores Barajas-Weller

TREASURY OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Vacant Resigned 12/12/17 At-Large
(Held by Nathan Magsig) New Term to 12/31/20

WEST FRESNO COUNTY RED SCALE PROTECTIVE DISTRICT

James J. Marshall Expired Term 07/29/16 At-Large
New Term to 07/29/20

Z0O0O AUTHORITY

Vacant Expired Term 01/31/19 2
(Held by Gerald Lyles) New Term to 01/04/21

Ralph Waterhouse Expired Term 01/07/19 Chair
(Expertise in zoo matters) New Term to 01/03/23

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:
DISTRICT 2 — Dolores Barajas-Weller, Ralph Waterhouse, Kristina Garbedian

NOTE: NAMES OF INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE SUBMITTED AN APPLICATION TO SERVE ON A
BOARD/COMMITTEE WILL APPEAR ON THE AGENDA ITEM FOR ONE (1) YEAR UNLESS THEY HAVE
BEEN APPOINTED OR THEIR APPLICATION WITHDRAWN. INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE SEEKING
REAPPOINTMENT MUST SUBMIT A CURRENT APPLICATION TO THE CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

Page 8



