#### **ATTACHMENT A**

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
AUBERRY VOLUNTEER FIRE & 50)	EMERGENCY SERVICES CITIZENS	S ADVISORY COMMIT	TEE (CSA NO.
Richard Schacher, Jr.	Term Expired New Term to 04/01/223	04/01/19	5
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD			
Francine M. Farber (Public Interest)	Term Expired New Term to 04/01/22	04/01/19	1
Katie Lynn Rice (Family of Consumer)	Term Expired New Term to 04/01/22	04/01/19	1
Curtis A. Thornton (Public Interest)	Term Expired New Term to 04/01/22	04/01/19	2
Shantay R. Davies-Balch (Public Interest)	Term Expired New Term to 04/01/22	04/01/19	3
Vacant (Public Interest)	New Position New Term to 04/01/20	04/06/15	4
Vacant (Family of Consumer)	New Position New Term to 04/01/21	04/06/15	4
Renee Stilson (Family of Consumer)	Term Expired New Term to 04/01/21	04/01/18	5
Vacant (Held by Ward Scheitrum) (Public Interest)	Resignation New Term to 04/01/21	02/27/19	5

## **APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:**

- DISTRICT 1 Pierre Saint-Fleur (Consumer/Family/Public Interest), Debbie Xiong (Family/Public Interest), Jacqueline Hampton (Consumer/Family/Public Interest), Francine M. Farber (Public Interest), Katie Rice (Family/Public Interest)
- **DISTRICT 2** Sandra L. Williams (Family/Public Interest), Linda Ferrari (Family/Public Interest), Curtis A. Thornton (Family/Public Interest)
- DISTRICT 5 Bobby Robert Bliatout (Family/Public Interest), Iris P. Medina (Consumer/Family/Public Interest), Amanda Boone (Consumer/Public Interest)

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
CHILD CARE & DEVELOPMENT	LOCAL PLANNING COUNCIL		
Vacant (Held by V. Mouanoutoua) Provider	Resignation New Term to 01/03/23	12/21/11	1
Sandra R. Flores Community Rep.	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	1
Cherella Nicholson Discretionary Position	Expired Term New Term to 01/04/21	01/03/17	3
Vacant (Held by G. De La Cruz-Pulido) Consumer	Expired Term New Term to 01/04/21	01/05/09	3
Vacant (Held by Freda Kaprielian) Public Agency	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/03/11	4
Vacant (Held by Alex Ramos) Discretionary Position	Resignation New Term to 01/03/23	04/25/07	4
Vacant (Held by Tammy Rosenberg) Consumer	Term Expired New Term to 01/04/21	01/05/15	4
Vacant (Held by Gregory Melton) (Provider)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/05/15	5
Sloane Golden (Provider)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	5

Note: Annual Certification required regarding membership structure being 20 percent consumers, providers, public agency representatives, community representatives and discretionary

## **APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:**

**DISTRICT 1** – Yolanda Cruz (Public Agency)

## **CHILDREN & FAMILIES COMMISSION**

Vacant (Held by Dr. Marcia E. Sablan)	Expired Term New Term to 01/04/21	01/03/17	Westside of 99
Vacant (Held by Maria Cavazos)	Resignation New Term to 01/03/23	01/01/16	Westside of 99
Shannon Koontz-Monis	Term Expired New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	Eastside of 99

# **APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:**

**DISTRICT 3** – Shantay R. Davies Balch (Eastside)

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
CITIZENS REVIEW PANEL (Libr	ary Sales Tax)		
Artie Padilla	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	1
Steve Rapada	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/05/15	4
J. Fitzgerald Kelly	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	4
Peter K. Rooney	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	At-Large
CIVIL SERVICES COMMISSION			
Tom Whiteside	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	4
COALINGA-HURON CEMETERY	<u> </u>		
Juanita M. Veliz	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	4
COALINGA-HURON MOSQUITO	ABATEMENT DISTRICT		
Vacant (Held by William Mouren)	Expired term New Term to 01/06/20	01/04/16	1 & 4
COMMISSION ON THE STATUS	OF WOMEN		
Torella Minor	Term Expired New Term to 06/30/19	06/30/17	2
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 2 – Leila Almari-Kassim			
EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE COMMITTEE			
John G. Borboa	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	1
Vacant (Held by David Paris)	Expired Term New Term to 01/04/21	01/03/17	2
Gary K. Krboyan	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	At-Large
Krista L. Kaups, MD (Fresno-Madera Med. Society Rep.)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	At-Large

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
FOSTER CARE STANDARDS &	_	02/44/49	4
Vacant (Held by Charlene White)	Deemed Resigned New Term to 01/03/23	03/14/18	1
Oscar G. Williams	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	2
Vacant (Held by Nathan Lee)	Resignation New Term to 01/03/23	10/05/17	4
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 1 – Jill Stepke DISTRICT 2 – Oscar G. Williams DISTRICT 3 – Cheryl A. Whittle			
FRESNO REGIONAL WORKFOR	RCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD		
Vacant (Private Sector)	New Position New Term to 11/01/19	05/24/16	1
Vasili Sotiropulos (Private Sector)	Expired Term New Term to 11/01/20	11/01/18	2
Vacant (Held by Bret Slusser) (Joint City/County Labor)	Resignation New Term to 11/01/19	11/29/16	At-Large
Vacant (Held by Tom Abshere) (Joint City/County Labor)	Resignation New Term to 11/01/20	07/25/17	At-Large
Lacy Barnes (Joint City/County Labor)	Expired Term New Term to 11/01/20	11/01/18	At-Large
Aracelli Holland (Joint City/County ED/Govt)	Term Expired New Term to 11/01/19	11/01/17	At-Large
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 2 – Vasili Sotiropulos (Private), Brian Chambers (ED/Govt) DISTRICT 5 – Elizabeth K. Rivinius (Labor), Lenora Lacy Barnes (Labor)			
FRESNO WESTSIDE MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT			
Vacant (Held by George Kenneson)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	1 or 4

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
HISTORICAL LANDMARKS & F	RECORDS COMMISSION		
Elizabeth M. Laval (Commission Nomination)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	At-Large
Rose Marie Cagila (Commission Nomination)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	At-Large
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 5 – Iris P. Medina			
HOUSING AUTHORITY			
Venilde L. Miller	Resignation New Term to 02/01/21	03/19/19	At-Large

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVE	ELOPMENT CITIZENS ADVISOR	RY COMMITTEE	
George A. Finley Sr.	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/22	01/05/15	1
Margaret A. Zavala (Biola Area)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/22	01/07/19	1
Leticia Fernandez (Cantua Creek Area)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/22	01/07/19	1
Sue Ruiz (Easton Area)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/22	01/07/19	1
Keith Eubanks (Tranquillity Area)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/22	01/07/19	1
Vacant (Held by Joseph Chavez) Calwa	Deemed Resigned New Term to 01/04/21	10/19/15	3
Narinder "Nick" Sahota	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/22	01/07/19	4
Isabel Solorio (Lanare Area)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/22	01/07/19	4
Henry F. Murrieta (Malaga Area)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/22	01/07/19	4
Vacant (Held by Jeffrey Roberts) Friant	Deemed Resigned New Term to 01/04/21	04/09/12	5
Vacant (Held by Jeffrey L. Williams) Auberry-Tollhouse	Resignation New Term to 01/04/21	02/12/14	5

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

DISTRICT 1 – Sue Ruiz, Leticia Fernandez, George Finley, Keith Eubanks

DISTRICT 4 – Isabel Solorio, Narinder Sahota, Henry Murrieta

Name of Incumbent or Former Incumbent	Vacancy Reason/ Term of Office	Vacant <u>Since</u>	<u>District</u>
IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICE	ES ADVISORY COMMITTEE		
Vacant (Held by Gary Williams Jr.) (Consumer)	Deemed Resigned New Term to 01/03/23	07/03/17	1
John Fehr (Consumer)	Expired Term New Term to 01/04/21	01/05/09	2
Vacant (Held by Alberto R. Lucero) (Consumer)	Deemed Resigned New Term to 01/04/21	01/03/17	3
Colvie W. Bedford (Consumer)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/03/11	4
Vacant (Held by Melanie Youa Vang) (Consortium Nomination)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/05/15	At-Large
Sophie Vang (Consortium Nomination)	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	At-Large
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 5 – Jennifer McLelland	(Provider)		
LAW LIBRARY BOARD OF TRU	STEES		
Scott D. Baly	Expired Term New Term to 01/06/20	01/07/19	At-Large
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED: DISTRICT 2 – Scott D. Baly			
PARLIER CEMETERY DISTRICT			
Vacant (Held by Michael Kenney)	Deemed Resigned New Term to 01/07/19	10/25/15	4
RECREATION & WILDLIFE COMMISSION			
Leland R. Nilmeier	Expired Term New Term to 01/03/23	01/07/19	1
Brandon Hill	Expired Term New Term to 01/04/21	01/07/13	3

Name of Incumbent Vacancy Reason/ Vacant or Former Incumbent Term of Office Since

SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT (CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE)

Sarah Sharpe Expired Term 01/31/17 At-Large

(Environmental Rep.) New Term to 01/31/20

**APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:** 

**DISTRICT 2** – Dolores Barajas-Weller

TREASURY OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Vacant Resigned 12/12/17 At-Large

(Held by Nathan Magsig) New Term to 12/31/20

WEST FRESNO COUNTY RED SCALE PROTECTIVE DISTRICT

James J. Marshall Expired Term 07/29/16 At-Large

New Term to 07/29/20

**ZOO AUTHORITY** 

Vacant Expired Term 01/31/19 2

(Held by Gerald Lyles) New Term to 01/04/21

Ralph Waterhouse Expired Term 01/07/19 Chair

(Expertise in zoo matters) New Term to 01/03/23

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED:

**DISTRICT 2** – Dolores Barajas-Weller, Ralph Waterhouse, Kristina Garbedian

NOTE: NAMES OF INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE SUBMITTED AN APPLICATION TO SERVE ON A BOARD/COMMITTEE WILL APPEAR ON THE AGENDA ITEM FOR ONE (1) YEAR UNLESS THEY HAVE BEEN APPOINTED OR THEIR APPLICATION WITHDRAWN. INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE SEEKING REAPPOINTMENT MUST SUBMIT A CURRENT APPLICATION TO THE CLERK TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

**District**